served a period of imprisonment pursuant to the provisions of

the Criminal Sentencing Act.

E.  The court may, in addition to the imposition 

of a basic sentence of imprisonment, impose a fine not to

exceed:

(1)  for a first degree felony resulting in the

death of a child, seventeen thousand five hundred dollars

($17,500);

(2)  for a first degree felony for aggravated

criminal sexual penetration, seventeen thousand five hundred

dollars ($17,500);

(3)  for a first degree felony, fifteen

thousand dollars ($15,000);

(4)  for a second degree felony resulting in

the death of a human being, twelve thousand five hundred

dollars ($12,500);

(5)  for a second degree felony for a sexual

offense against a child, twelve thousand five hundred dollars

($12,500);

(6)  for a second degree felony for sexual

exploitation of children, five thousand dollars ($5,000);

(7)  for a second degree felony, ten thousand

dollars ($10,000);

(8)  for a third degree felony resulting in the

death of a human being, five thousand dollars ($5,000);

[...]

(11)  for a third or fourth degree felony, five

thousand dollars ($5,000); [or]

(12)  for a fourth degree felony for sexual

exploitation of children, five thousand dollars ($5,000); or

(13)  for a fourth degree felony for unlawful

interference with the flight and operation of an aircraft, two

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000).

F.  When the court imposes a sentence of

imprisonment for a felony offense, the court shall indicate

whether or not the offense is a serious violent offense as

defined in Section 33-2-34 NMSA 1978.  The court shall inform

an offender that the offender's sentence of imprisonment is